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Tourist Arrivals by Nationality (DECEMBER)

Source: Department of Immigration

December % Share December % Change December % Change

Bangladesh 6,605                   6.7% 6,582                      0.3% 3,824                      72.7%
Bhutan 1,921                   2.0% 2,236                      -14.1% 1,147                      67.5%
India 30,093                 30.6% 24,541                    22.6% 23,423                    28.5%
Pakistan 521                      0.5% 397                         31.2% 536                         -2.8%
Srilanka 582                      0.6% 626                         -7.0% 935                         -37.8%
Sub-Total 39,722                 40.5% 34,382                    15.5% 29,865                    33.0%

Cambodia 176 0.2% 745                         -76.4% 32                           450.0%
China 8680 8.8% 9,031                      -3.9% 16,675                    -47.9%
Indonesia 679 0.7% 640                         6.1% 553                         22.8%
Japan 2758 2.8% 2,575                      7.1% 3,280                      -15.9%
Malaysia 2429 2.5% 1,769                      37.3% 2,653                      -8.4%
Myanmar 3793 3.9% 1,509                      151.4% 5,730                      -33.8%
Philippines 506 0.5% 410                         23.4% 417                         21.3%
Singapore 1269 1.3% 1,390                      -8.7% 1,292                      -1.8%
S. Korea 1788 1.8% 2,568                      -30.4% 3,038                      -41.1%
Vietnam 905 0.9% 1,130                      -19.9% 210                         331.0%
Thailand 4419 4.5% 5,263                      -16.0% 6,187                      -28.6%
Sub-Total 27,402                 27.9% 27,030                    1.4% 40,067                    -31.6%

Austria 214                      0.2% 162                         32.1% 196                         9.2%
Belgium 297                      0.3% 306                         -2.9% 316                         -6.0%
Czech Republic 108                      0.1% 105                         2.9% 115                         -6.1%
Denmark 131                      0.1% 144                         -9.0% 137                         -4.4%
Finland 120                      0.1% 162                         -25.9% 147                         -18.4%
France 991                      1.0% 938                         5.7% 1,100                      -9.9%
Germany 1,252                   1.3% 1,339                      -6.5% 1,382                      -9.4%
Ireland 136                      0.1% 123                         10.6% 127                         7.1%
Italy 970                      1.0% 1,021                      -5.0% 1,426                      -32.0%
The Netherlands 517                      0.5% 491                         5.3% 847                         -39.0%
Norway 139                      0.1% 182                         -23.6% 110                         26.4%
Poland 409                      0.4% 217                         88.5% 232                         76.3%
Portugal 395                      0.4% 306                         29.1% 214                         84.6%
Russia 766                      0.8% 678                         13.0% 482                         58.9%
Spain 610                      0.6% 725                         -15.9% 826                         -26.2%
Sweden 150                      0.2% 136                         10.3% 226                         -33.6%
Switzerland 305                      0.3% 296                         3.0% 315                         -3.2%
Ukraine 111                      0.1% 102                         8.8% 126                         -11.9%
U.K. 4,234                   4.3% 3,824                      10.7% 4,000                      5.9%
Sub-Total 11,855                 12.1% 11,257                    5.3% 12,324                    -3.8%

Australia 4,980                   5.1% 4,885                      1.9% 3,449                      44.4%
New Zealand 285                      0.3% 324                         -12.0% 383                         -25.6%
Sub-Total 5,265                   5.4% 5,209                      1.1% 3,832                      37.4%

Brazil 149                      0.2% 192                         -22.4% 192                         -22.4%
Canada 982                      1.0% 948                         3.6% 956                         2.7%
Mexico 158                      0.2% 209                         -24.4% 191                         -17.3%
U.S.A. 7,077                   7.2% 6,996                      1.2% 6,243                      13.4%
Sub-Total 8,366                   8.5% 8,345                      0.3% 7,582                      10.3%

Israel 249                      0.3% 179                         39.1% 114                         118.4%
Kuwait 87                        0.1% 50                           74.0% 78                           11.5%
Oman 21                        0.0% 14                           50.0% 43                           -51.2%
Qatar 12                        0.0% 25                           -52.0% 23                           -47.8%
Saudi Arabia 47                        0.0% 83                           -43.4% 113                         -58.4%
Turkey 453                      0.5% 443                         2.3% 417                         8.6%
UAE 60                        0.1% 36                           66.7% 54                           11.1%
Sub-Total 929                      0.9% 830                         11.9% 842                         10.3%

Egypt 145                      0.1% 163                         -11.0% 154                         -5.8%
Morocco 92                        0.1% 52                           76.9% 58                           58.6%
South Africa 192                      0.2% 150                         28.0% 185                         3.8%
Sub-Total 429                      0.4% 365                         17.5% 397                         8.1%
OTHERS 4,222                   4.3% 4,615                   -8.5% 5,957                      -29.1%
Total 98,190                 100.0% 92,033                    6.7% 100,866                  -2.7%
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Tourist Arrivals by Nationality (JANUARY TO DECEMBER)

Source: Department of Immigration

Jan-Dec % Share Jan-Dec % Change Jan-Dec % Change

Bangladesh 57,545                 5.0% 48,849                    17.8% 25,867                    122.5%
Bhutan 15,491                 1.3% 16,263                    -4.7% 11,010                    40.7%
India 292,438               25.2% 317,781                  -8.0% 254,150                  15.1%
Pakistan 5,079                   0.4% 4,736                      7.2% 4,753                      6.9%
Srilanka 37,550                 3.2% 30,227                    24.2% 56,316                    -33.3%
Sub-Total 408,103               35.2% 417,856                  -2.3% 352,096                  15.9%

Cambodia 1392 0.1% 2,327                      -40.2% 817                         70.4%
China 95480 8.2% 101,874                  -6.3% 169,543                  -43.7%
Indonesia 5084 0.4% 5,523                      -7.9% 5,658                      -10.1%
Japan 24763 2.1% 22,856                    8.3% 30,534                    -18.9%
Malaysia 22551 1.9% 20,953                    7.6% 21,474                    5.0%
Myanmar 21966 1.9% 12,910                    70.1% 36,274                    -39.4%
Philippines 5826 0.5% 5,908                      -1.4% 6,020                      -3.2%
Singapore 10211 0.9% 10,708                    -4.6% 8,208                      24.4%
S. Korea 23591 2.0% 27,068                    -12.8% 31,108                    -24.2%
Vietnam 12204 1.1% 11,694                    4.4% 5,236                      133.1%
Thailand 30243 2.6% 30,746                    -1.6% 41,660                    -27.4%
Sub-Total 253,311               21.9% 252,567                  0.3% 356,532                  -29.0%

Austria 4,388                   0.4% 4,425                      -0.8% 5,819                      -24.6%
Belgium 6,449                   0.6% 6,343                      1.7% 6,508                      -0.9%
Czech Republic 4,235                   0.4% 4,279                      -1.0% 3,593                      17.9%
Denmark 3,804                   0.3% 3,696                      2.9% 4,155                      -8.4%
Finland 2,058                   0.2% 2,030                      1.4% 2,391                      -13.9%
France 24,493                 2.1% 25,118                    -2.5% 30,823                    -20.5%
Germany 30,227                 2.6% 29,799                    1.4% 36,710                    -17.7%
Ireland 2,964                   0.3% 2,793                      6.1% 3,241                      -8.5%
Italy 14,867                 1.3% 14,472                    2.7% 15,736                    -5.5%
The Netherlands 11,284                 1.0% 11,391                    -0.9% 15,037                    -25.0%
Norway 2,626                   0.2% 2,872                      -8.6% 3,190                      -17.7%
Poland 9,295                   0.8% 7,722                      20.4% 5,864                      58.5%
Portugal 5,338                   0.5% 4,886                      9.3% 2,850                      87.3%
Russia 15,085                 1.3% 13,764                    9.6% 9,582                      57.4%
Spain 13,089                 1.1% 13,968                    -6.3% 19,052                    -31.3%
Sweden 2,946                   0.3% 3,241                      -9.1% 4,153                      -29.1%
Switzerland 6,762                   0.6% 6,374                      6.1% 7,500                      -9.8%
Ukraine 2,424                   0.2% 2,077                      16.7% 2,876                      -15.7%
U.K. 58,684                 5.1% 54,765                    7.2% 53,334                    10.0%
Sub-Total 221,018               19.1% 214,015                  3.3% 232,414                  -4.9%

Australia 49,357                 4.3% 43,978                    12.2% 38,972                    26.6%
New Zealand 4,338                   0.4% 4,231                      2.5% 4,631                      -6.3%
Sub-Total 53,695                 4.6% 48,209                    11.4% 43,603                    23.1%

Brazil 3,714                   0.3% 3,784                      -1.8% 3,585                      3.6%
Canada 16,962                 1.5% 16,073                    5.5% 17,181                    -1.3%
Mexico 2,511                   0.2% 3,031                      -17.2% 2,834                      -11.4%
U.S.A. 112,316               9.7% 111,217                  1.0% 93,237                    20.5%
Sub-Total 135,503               11.7% 134,105                  1.0% 116,837                  16.0%

Israel 11,800                 1.0% 8,348                      41.4% 7,016                      68.2%
Kuwait 893                      0.1% 840                         6.3% 419                         113.1%
Oman 225                      0.0% 248                         -9.3% 489                         -54.0%
Qatar 210                      0.0% 331                         -36.6% 280                         -25.0%
Saudi Arabia 924                      0.1% 937                         -1.4% 1,408                      -34.4%
Turkey 5,863                   0.5% 5,373                      9.1% 6,053                      -3.1%
UAE 589                      0.1% 571                         3.2% 880                         -33.1%
Sub-Total 20,504                 1.8% 16,648                    23.2% 16,545                    23.9%

Egypt 1,630                   0.1% 1,540                      5.8% 1,572                      3.7%
Morocco 888                      0.1% 992                         -10.5% 779                         14.0%
South Africa 1,802                   0.2% 1,924                      -6.3% 2,167                      -16.8%
Sub-Total 4,320                   0.4% 4,456                      -3.1% 4,518                      -4.4%
OTHERS 62,005                 5.4% 59,692                 3.9% 74,646                    -16.9%
Total 1,158,459            100.0% 1,147,548               1.0% 1,197,191               -3.2%
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Region-wise Distribution of Arrivals

Source: Department of Immigration

December 2025

December % Share December
2024 % Change  December

2019 % Change

SOUTH ASIA (SAARC) 39,722            40% 34,382            15.5% 29,865            33%

ASIA (OTHER) 27,402            27.9% 27,030            1.4% 40,067            -31.6%

EUROPE 11,855            12.1% 11,257            5.3% 12,324            -3.8%

OCEANIA 5,265              5.4% 5,209              1.1% 3,832              37.4%

AMERICAS 8,366              8.5% 8,345              0.3% 7,582              10.3%

MIDDLE EAST 929                 0.9% 830                 11.9% 842                 10.3%

AFRICA 429                 0.4% 365                 17.5% 397                 8.1%

OTHERS 4,222              4.3% 4,615              6.7% 5,957              -29.1%

Total 98,190            100.0% 92,033            6.7% 100,866          -2.7%

% Recovered 97.3%

Region
2025 Preceding Year Pre-pandemic Year



Region-wise Distribution of Arrivals

Source: Department of Immigration

January - December 2025

Jan - Dec % Share Jan - Dec
2024 % Change  Jan - Dec

2019 % Change

SOUTH ASIA (SAARC) 408,103          35% 417,856          -2.3% 352,096          16%

ASIA (OTHER) 253,311          21.9% 252,567          0.3% 356,532          -29.0%

EUROPE 221,018          19.1% 214,015          3.3% 232,414          -4.9%

OCEANIA 53,695            4.6% 48,209            11.4% 43,603            23.1%

AMERICAS 135,503          11.7% 134,105          1.0% 116,837          16.0%

MIDDLE EAST 20,504            1.8% 16,648            23.2% 16,545            23.9%

AFRICA 4,320              0.4% 4,456              -3.1% 4,518              -4.4%

OTHERS 62,005            5.4% 59,692            3.9% 74,646            -16.9%

Total 1,158,459       100.0% 1,147,548       1.0% 1,197,191       -3.2%

% Recovered 97.0%

Region
2025 Preceding Year Pre-pandemic Year



Monthly Arrival Status (2025 vs 2024)

Source: Department of Immigration
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International Visitors Arrivals (countrywise)

Source: Department of Immigration

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan-Dec % Share 
SOUTH ASIA (SAARC)
Bangladesh 5,406     4,847     3,576     5,398     4,280     5,449     4,413     4,262     3,015     4,641     5,653     6,605     57,545       5.0%
Bhutan 2,768     1,446     1,072     1,100     1,029     1,167     1,167     863        833        1,215     910        1,921     15,491       1.3%
India 20,485   19,187   21,412   25,933   28,160   32,662   27,152   35,505   15,556   17,298   18,995   30,093   292,438     25.2%
Pakistan 421        346        341        441        426        458        457        551        265        371        481        521        5,079         0.4%
Srilanka 407        4,370     8,886     1,027     455        287        598        5,956     4,616     5,535     4,831     582        37,550       3.2%
Sub-Total 29,487   30,196   35,287   33,899   34,350   40,023   33,787   47,137   24,285   29,060   30,870   39,722   408,103     35.2%
ASIA (OTHER)
Cambodia 95 419 74 62 44 20          11          18          31          106        336        176        1,392         0.1%
China 8191 8283 11443 9037 8824 6,736     6,890     7,533     5,237     6,755     7,871     8,680     95,480       8.2%
Indonesia 279 422 589 423 463 201        214        243        288        452        831        679        5,084         0.4%
Japan 1570 2643 2948 2115 1495 1,019     1,214     2,399     1,421     2,321     2,860     2,758     24,763       2.1%
Malaysia 934 1816 2380 2183 2084 1,348     1,205     1,431     1,673     2,463     2,605     2,429     22,551       1.9%
Myanmar 1126 3149 3754 1780 233 141        144        182        142        3,038     4,484     3,793     21,966       1.9%
Philippines 361 457 506 556 480 401        398        425        460        692        584        506        5,826         0.5%
Singapore 446 628 1044 1159 889 695        453        656        588        1,206     1,178     1,269     10,211       0.9%
S. Korea 3756 2779 2182 1621 1386 1,002     1,231     1,420     1,354     2,598     2,474     1,788     23,591       2.0%
Viet Nam 414 1893 1445 1189 944 560        492        568        680        1,287     1,827     905        12,204       1.1%
Thailand 3219 5609 4986 2042 1227 551        800        902        716        2,209     3,563     4,419     30,243       2.6%
Sub-Total 20,391   28,098   31,351   22,167   18,069   12,674   13,052   15,777   12,590   23,127   28,613   27,402   253,311     21.9%
EUROPE
Austria 117        307        516        655        278        90          153        174        359        874        651        214        4,388         0.4%
Belgium 353        472        743        801        257        193        431        319        441        1,214     928        297        6,449         0.6%
Czech Republic 90          115        549        745        215        99          115        83          287        1,171     658        108        4,235         0.4%
Denmark 241        385        554        527        125        83          95          149        219        946        349        131        3,804         0.3%
Finland 129        189        172        281        202        115        53          91          266        244        196        120        2,058         0.2%
France 1,010     1,815     3,280     3,265     1,393     627        773        796        1,287     5,045     4,211     991        24,493       2.1%
Germany 1,321     2,394     4,709     3,835     1,578     618        703        1,087     2,230     6,366     4,134     1,252     30,227       2.6%
Ireland 122        219        317        433        275        107        101        110        231        537        376        136        2,964         0.3%
Italy 525        792        1,393     2,557     804        354        487        1,751     756        2,705     1,773     970        14,867       1.3%
The Netherlands 573        964        1,518     1,320     648        241        608        528        801        2,166     1,400     517        11,284       1.0%
Norway 155        271        331        383        153        134        155        116        218        218        353        139        2,626         0.2%
Poland 315        351        1,217     1,576     603        152        151        201        758        2,270     1,292     409        9,295         0.8%
Portugal 395        410        380        628        328        249        361        376        716        598        502        395        5,338         0.5%
Russia 616        774        1,606     3,051     1,284     616        373        508        965        2,826     1,700     766        15,085       1.3%
Spain 425        699        1,014     1,725     897        490        774        1,491     1,037     2,130     1,797     610        13,089       1.1%
Sweden 147        227        385        437        193        79          100        85          189        546        408        150        2,946         0.3%
Switzerland 237        429        757        914        403        181        245        202        622        1,574     893        305        6,762         0.6%
Ukraine 75          101        306        378        221        153        67          118        234        452        208        111        2,424         0.2%
U.K. 3,521     5,057     5,995     6,738     3,473     2,284     3,547     2,947     4,981     8,718     7,189     4,234     58,684       5.1%
Sub-Total 10,367   15,971   25,742   30,249   13,330   6,865     9,292     11,132   16,597   40,600   29,018   11,855   221,018     19.1%
OCEANIA
Australia 4,301     3,737     4,228     5,319     2,679     1,831     1,665     2,223     6,824     6,177     5,393     4,980     49,357       4.3%
New Zealand 280        224        415        704        305        146        142        212        490        637        498        285        4,338         0.4%
Sub-Total 4,581     3,961     4,643     6,023     2,984     1,977     1,807     2,435     7,314     6,814     5,891     5,265     53,695       4.6%
AMERICAS
Brazil 285        307        452        493        368        130        115        153        214        640        408        149        3,714         0.3%
Canada 1,119     1,655     2,139     1,839     1,260     768        936        879        1,449     2,197     1,739     982        16,962       1.5%
Mexico 170        250        224        390        140        141        103        193        181        284        277        158        2,511         0.2%
U.S.A. 8,063     10,348   11,092   10,053   9,074     9,696     6,626     6,068     9,679     13,286   11,254   7,077     112,316     9.7%
Sub-Total 9,637     12,560   13,907   12,775   10,842   10,735   7,780     7,293     11,523   16,407   13,678   8,366     135,503     11.7%
MIDDLE EAST
Isreal 109        317        1,725     2,698     801        149        132        258        1,743     2,681     938        249        11,800       1.0%
Kuwait 45          64          50          69          69          52          95          110        70          88          94          87          893            0.1%
Oman 6            13          6            30          21          17          31          33          11          14          22          21          225            0.0%
Qatar 10          6            4            29          16          38          24          27          12          19          13          12          210            0.0%
Saudi Arabia 61          74          68          85          82          107        116        99          47          64          74          47          924            0.1%
Turkey 426        355        852        497        457        409        379        356        420        628        631        453        5,863         0.5%
UAE 28          50          27          96          69          38          51          61          25          54          30          60          589            0.1%
Sub-Total 685        879        2,732     3,504     1,515     810        828        944        2,328     3,548     1,802     929        20,504       1.8%
AFRICA
Ezypt 123        133        119        149        145        140        155        133        111        127        150        145        1,630         0.1%
Morocco 54          50          56          73          60          84          72          72          72          109        94          92          888            0.1%
South Africa 115        137        193        203        132        86          91          117        161        207        168        192        1,802         0.2%
Sub-Total 292        320        368        425        337        310        318        322        344        443        412        429        4,320         0.4%
OTHERS 4,551     4,895     7,657     7,448     4,789     3,031     3,329     3,640     3,730     8,444     6,269     4,222     62,005       5.4%
Total 79,991   96,880   121,687 116,490 86,216   76,425   70,193   88,680   78,711   128,443 116,553 98,190   1,158,459  100.0%

Total (2024) 79,101   97,423   128,167 111,382 90,205   76,733   64,598   72,717   96,302   124,391 114,496 92,033   1,147,548  
% Change
(2024 Vs 2025) 1.1% -0.6% -5.1% 4.6% -4.4% -0.4% 8.7% 22.0% -18.3% 3.3% 1.8% 6.7% 1.0%

Total (2019) 81,273   102,423 127,351 109,399 78,329   74,883   70,916   94,749   92,604   134,096 130,302 100,866 1,197,191  
% Change
(2019 Vs 2025) -1.6% -5.4% -4.4% 6.5% 10.1% 2.1% -1.0% -6.4% -15.0% -4.2% -10.6% -2.7% -3.2%

MonthsCountry of Nationality 2025



Foreign Exchange Earning from Tourism

Source: Nepal Rastra Bank

Source: Nepal Rastra Bank

Foreign Exchange Earning from tourism in the month of kartik FY 82/83  (Mid 
October - Mid November 2025) was NPR 7,957.61 Millions which is 12.94% less 
incomparision to that of previous FY 81/82.

Similarly, Cumulative Foreign Exchange Earning for the period of the first four 
months of FY 82/83 (Shrawan-Kartik/ Mid July - Mid November 2025) was NPR 
27,152.55 Millions which is 0.94% more in comparision to the same period of 
previous FY 81/82.

* This data is based on the latest figures provided by Nepal Rastra Bank. 

Shrawan-Kartik (Mid Jul.-Mid Nov.)
FY 82/83

FY 81/82

% Changes

NPR (in Milions)
27,152.55

26,899.03

0.94%

USD (in Millions)
192.74

200.24
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FY 82/83
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% Changes

NPR (in Milions)
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Foreign Direct Investment (FDI) for Tourism

* This data is based on the monthly report of Foreign Direct Investment approval published by Foreign 
Investment and Technology Transfer section, Department of Industry.

FDI FY 2082/83 (Mangsir)
Proposed Number of Project (No.)

Proposed Amount of Commitment

(NRs. in millions) 

Tourism
135

 10,122.05 

Total
438

 38,596.64

%
30.8

26.2
Source: Department of Industry*

FDI FY 2082/83 (Shrawan - Mangsir)
Proposed Number of Project (No.)

Proposed Amount of Commitment

(NRs. in millions) 

Tourism
476

30,236.10

Total
1,494

134,520.50

%
31.9

22.5
Source: Department of Industry*

Tourism
(135/ 33.1%)

Proposed No. of Project

Total
(438/100%)

Tourism
(10,122.05M/ 71.4%)

Total
(38,596.64M/100%)

Proposed Amt. of Commitment
(NRs. in millions)

Tourism
(30,236.1M/22.5%)

Total
(134,520.5M/100%)

Tourism
(476/31.9%)

Proposed No. of Project Proposed Amt. of Commitment
(NRs. in millions)

Total
(1,494/100%)



* Source : Department of Tourism. This data is based on the royalty collection from expedition team 
during Spring and Autumn, 2025. 

Mountaineering in Nepal (2025) 

Name of Mountains No. of Mountaineers

Sagarmatha (8848.86m) 436

Lhotse (8516m) 125

Ama Dablam (6814m) 106

Makalu I (8463m) 79

Kanchanjunga Main (8586m) 78

Nuptse (7855m) 76

Annapurna I (8091m) 66

Himlung Himal (7126m) 46

Thorang Peak (6144m) 28

Thapa Peak (Dhampus) (6012m) 23

Top 10 Mountains (in terms of number of Mountaineers)
167

160

115

73 72

ChinaIndia UK RussiaUSA

Major Nationalities of Mountaineers

Expedition Team

127 1168 73 7.94B
Mountaineers Nationality Royalty (NRs.)

Name of Mountains No. of Mountaineers

Ama Dablam (6814m) 436

Manasalu (8163m) 374

Himlung Himal (7126m) 186

Barun Tse (7129m) 47

Chulu Far East (6038m) 43

Dhaulagiri ( (8167m) 36

Saribung (6346m) 34

Thapa Peak (Dhampus) (6012m) 27

Putha Hiunchuli (7246m) 23

Annapurna IV (7525m) 16

Top 10 Mountains (in terms of number of Mountaineers)
118 117

110

106 104
102

Germany France China UK Russia USA

Major Nationalities of Mountaineers

Expedition Team

175 1450 83 255.16M
Mountaineers Nationality Royalty (NRs.)

Spring (2025)

Autumn (2025)



Global Tourism Context (UN Tourism  Experts Survey*)

* Source : Survey of the UN Tourism Panel of Experts. Graph shows percentage of experts mentioning 
each factor. Data as collected by UN Tourism, September 2025.

Factors Weighing International Tourism

What are you prospects for your destination in 2025?

When do you expect international tourism to return to
pre-pandemic 2019 level?



For More Information:
Research Planning and Monitoring Department

Nepal Tourism Board
01-5356909 | rpm@ntb.org.np 


